##% . SPECIFICATION SHEET

CR0149-20240112

& % Product Name: Vitamin D3 Softgel £ £ % D3 #. &k & | J? /= B Country Of Origin: China
74X Shape: 3# Oval

A R % Active Ingredients %5 ¥ Excipient
4 #% Name A Quantity % #r Name A4 E Quantity
AR Gelatin
% 4 % D3 Vitamin D3 Hib Glycerin 100mg+7.5%
L 2.85mg+7.5%
(1 Million IU/g) %k, 7K Pure Water
R IE#F ik Sunflower Oil 147.15mg+7.5%
A& :) R B Testing Item #L#% Specification A& ;) 77 % Test Method
Sh3 A= 27 &, Appearance And Color Transparent S.oftgel W.lth Organoleptic
Transparent Liquid Inside
#¥ ¥ Filling Weight Variation 150mg+7.5% CP 2020
% ¥ Total Weight Variation 250mg+7.5% CP 2020
AR H 7K 4 Moisture Of Shell 8.0%-13.0% GB 5009.3-2016
AR fi# B IR Disintegration Time <30min CP 2020
B {8 Acid Value <BmgKOH/g GB 5009.229-2016
i$ A MAE Peroxide Value <10mmol/kg GB 5009.227-2016
A Arsenic <0.1mg/kg GB 5009.11-2014 (AFS)
4 Lead <0.1mg/kg GB 5009.12-2023 (AAS)
4% Cadmium <0.1mg/kg GB 5009.15-2023 (AAS)
% Mercury <0.1mg/kg GB 5009.17-2021 (AFS)
B % % 4 Aerobic Plate Count <1000cfu/g ISO 4833-1: 2013
E ¥ A B ## Moulds And Yeasts <100cfu/g GB 4789.15-2016
X % H# 2 Coliforms <10cfu/g GB 4789.3-2016
KW AF# E.Coli <10cfu/g ISO 16649-2: 2001
# 1T H Salmonella Not Detected/25g GB 4789.4-2016
4% & % H A Staphylococcus Aureus Not Detected/25g GB 4789.10-2016
¥ F & % Aflatoxins <2ug/kg HPLC
| PolycyelicAromatic Hydrocarbons(PAK) |
RIIE 47
Sum Of Benz(a)anthracene, Chrysene, <l0ng/kg GC-MS
Benzo(a)pyrene, Benzo(b)fluoranthene
X7 A ¥ Benzo(a)pyrene <2uglkg GC-MS
A 2 #A Shelf Life 3 Years When Properly Stored.




The Product Should Be Stored In A Sealed Container, Temperature:
15-25°C, Humidity: 35-65%. Keep Away From Strong Light And Heat.
@, 3% Package 35000pcs/Carton.

fi% % %4 Storage

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nutsin Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |onSite
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH o ifs derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK {LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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